SJMprofessional.com
Rx Only
Please review the Instructions for Use prior to using these devices for a complete listing of indications, contraindications, warnings, precautions, potential adverse events and directions for use.
Products referenced are approved for CE Mark.
Engage, RadiStop, ST. JUDE MEDICAL, the nine-squares symbol and MORE CONTROL. LESS RISK. are registered and unregistered trademarks and service marks of St. Jude Medical, Inc.
and its related companies. ©2011 St. Jude Medical. All rights reserved.
Item 100052243 IPN 1384-11
ATRIAL FIbRILLATIONCARDIAC RhyThM MANAgEMENTCARDIOvASCULARNEUROMODULATION

sets the stage for successful interventional procedures by offering reliable vascular access across a broad range of
patients and procedures, while enhancing efficiency and helping minimize procedural risk.
Ordering Information
Engage Introducer (Femoral)
Reorder
Number
French
Size (ACT)
Sheath
Length
guidewire Diameter
(in / mm)
C408500 4 F 12 cm 0.035 / 0.889
C408501 5 F 12 cm 0.035 / 0.889
C408502 6 F 12 cm 0.035 / 0.889
C408503 7 F 12 cm 0.035 / 0.889
C408504 8 F 12 cm 0.035 / 0.889
C408505 9 F 12 cm 0.035 / 0.889
C408511 4 F 25 cm 0.035 / 0.889
C408512 5 F 25 cm 0.035 / 0.889
C408513 6 F 25 cm 0.035 / 0.889
C408514 7 F 25 cm 0.035 / 0.889
C408515 8 F 25 cm 0.035 / 0.889
C408516 9 F 25 cm 0.035 / 0.889
Reorder
Number
French
Size (ACT)
Sheath
Length
guidewire Diameter
(in / mm)
C408506 5 F 12 cm 0.038 / 0.965
C408507 6 F 12 cm 0.038 / 0.965
C408508 7 F 12 cm 0.038 / 0.965
C408509 8 F 12 cm 0.038 / 0.965
C408510 9 F 12 cm 0.038 / 0.965
C408517 5 F 25 cm 0.038 / 0.965
C408518 6 F 25 cm 0.038 / 0.965
C408519 7 F 25 cm 0.038 / 0.965
C408520 8 F 25 cm 0.038 / 0.965
C408521 9 F 25 cm 0.038 / 0.965
Accessories (Femoral)
Kit Contents (10 units per box)
- Introducer sheath with hemostasis valve and side port
- Dilator
- 50 cm double distal guidewire with “J” and straight ends
- 80 cm double distal guidewire for 25 cm sheath lengths
Engage TR Introducer (Radial)
Reorder
Number
French
Size (ACT)
Wire/Needle
Configuration
Sheath
Length
guidewire Diameter
(in / mm)
C408541 4 F SS/standard 8.5 cm 0.025 / 0.635
C408543 5 F SS/standard 8.5 cm 0.025 / 0.635
C408545 6 F SS/standard 8.5 cm 0.025 / 0.635
C408525 4 F SS/standard 12 cm 0.025 / 0.635
C408526 5 F SS/standard 12 cm 0.025 / 0.635
C408527 6 F SS/standard 12 cm 0.025 / 0.635
C408528 4 F SS/standard 25 cm 0.025 / 0.635
C408529 5 F SS/standard 25 cm 0.025 / 0.635
C408530 6 F SS/standard 25 cm 0.025 / 0.635
Reorder
Number
French
Size (ACT)